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MNERZXNET AR KL (MGTS)
Stranded Loose Tube Mining Flame-retardant Cable
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7= 4 S Characteristics
REERFNIMEETEFERE

Good mechanical and temperature performance

WEEHEESAE RIFORKRIEENREEE

High strength loose tube that is hydrolysis resistant

EAELUSTET, MAAFHETT XEBERP

Special tube filling compound ensure a critical
protection of fiber
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shrinking
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Crush resistance and flexibility

ﬁ%:}““*—‘ﬂﬂﬂ BILRHIEMERE

ath material ensures excellent flame-retardant
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The following measures are taken to ensure the cabl
watertight:

BARRLE Pl nEE

Steel wire used as the central strength member

IEEART MR LEY

Loose tube filling compound

SELHTEE
100% cable core filling

TE %8 (PSP) REXEMEHRE D

PSP enhancing moisture-proof

= ShtrAEStandards
K Bl A SIMGTS K45 772 YD/T 801-2001 FoMT386-13935
YOFC (SHY N
901 -2001 -

th Standard YO/T

http://www.huipeng.com.cn/

%0 lssueDate: 200803

— WEE

Cable Structure
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Fiber

— FPE WS Tube filling com pound

Loose tube

T #ESHFEE Cable filling compound

FeWE PSP
" JE#SP¥ Flame-retardant sheath
b Fur 825 Central strength member
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(MGTS)

EA: BiE. $£%F. 5HE
Application: Duct /AerialDirect buried

m ot 454 Optical Characteristics

G.B55 | 50 /125 um - 625 /125 um

T I S .
T S R S 5
- @1310nm  <03BdB/km  <0.40dB/km i

@1550 nm < 0.22dB/km <023dB/km

@ B850 nm =600 MHzkm = = 200 MHzkm
@180 i 21200 MHzkm = 600 MHz+m
&7 Numerical Aperture | 0.200+0.015NA 0.275 = 0.015 NA_
SR H 4 Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc ’ ’ i '

@, Attenuation (+207C)

#% (AZ) Bandwidth (Class A)

m & #3241 Technical Parameters

et BRC XY O REH ) EFAHH ARERE | kL Es | SiFhifiEAh ! fAFE RN
Cable Type ; Fiber { Tubes | Fillers Cable | Cahle | Tensile Strength | Crush Resistance Bending Radius
(et ) . Count | i . Diameter | Weight 1 1A /5E A ; i BEEHT
(Increased by 2 fihers) : : ] . ka/km | Long /Short term © Long/Short term Static/Dynamic
; i ] H i ¢ ] M/ O0mm

MGTS-2~ BXn i 8 | 158 | BODASOO0 | 3001000 100/200
MGTS-8~ 12Xn .8 | 156 | B00/1500 | 3001000 10D/200
MGTS-14~18Xn 8 | 156 | BO0OAS00  300/1000 . 10DROD
MGTS-20~24Xn | { : 158 6001500 300/1000 10000
 MGTS-26~30%1 | 28~30 5 | o | 108 | 156 | 8001500 3001000 100@0D
MGTS-32-36Xn i ’ ; 2 | 170 | 1000/3000 | 300/1000 100/200
 MGTS-33-48xn | 3848 4 1 118 | 188 | 1000/3000 | 3001000 100ROD

MGTS-50~B0Xn : ! i : . 188 | 1000/3000 : 300/1000 10D/200
MGTS-B2~ 72%n i : 204 | 1000/3000 100/200

MGTS-74~84%Xn i . 8 | 255 | 1000/3000 300/1000 100/200
MGTS-86~96Xn : : ; 8 | 255 . 1000/3000 & 300/1000 100/200
MGTS-88~108Xn | 88~108 | | i 6 | 284 | 1000/3000 | 300/1000 100/200

MGTS-110~120%n ~ 110~120 , IS8 284 10003000 300/1000 100/200
MGTS-122~132Xn = 122~132 | 174 | 340 | 10003000 | 300/1000 10D/200
MGTS-134~144%n  134~144 .~ 17.4 | 340 1000/3000 300/1000 100/200

. ARE: -40CE+70C
Storage/Operating Temperature: -40C to +70C

iT#%4& % Order Information

MGTS-00
7@

1 ## Fiber Counts 2 T #£ Fiber Type

02-~144 B1-G.652
B1.3-G.652.0
B4-G.655
E1-EasyBand®G. 657
E1l. 1-EasyBand®Plus G.657
A1-50/125um
A1b-62.5/125um
21H-HiBand®s0/125
21bH-HiBand® 62.5/125
1M 1-MaxBand®150
M3-MaxBand® 300
IM5-MaxBand® 550

FNote:
a8 MSHEEXANR TR HAEFRE, FIK ¢ DgLa B SiHm;

Suffix Xn denotes fiber type and see details in YOFCISHI's optical fiber illustration.
b EEFXFMAEHT NEER:

The colour arrangements of fiber and tube are specified in the colour identification table.

c.RPEREERIRET. Bmm.

The nominal value of the flame-retardant sheath thicknessis 1.8mm.
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